reviewed by us, and accordingly, we assume no responsibility for that information. 

Based on our analysis of the information and data collected, it is our opinion that the fair market 
value of six non-voting common shares of LIC Holdings, Inc. as of September l, 2006 is: 

$9,400 
NINE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS 

This valuation report is subject to the assumptions and limiting conditions contained therein. Our 
fees were not contingent on the results of our findings. The valuation report is prepared solely for 
the purpose described above, and is not to be used, distributed, quoted or otherwise referred to in